New ISSF Athletes Committee elected: Bindra (IND) is the new chairman

The ISSF Executive Committee appointed India’s Abhinav Bindra as the Chairman of the new
ISSF Athletes Committee, and nominated the remaining three Committee members following
the results of the elections held at the 51st ISSF World Championship in Granada, Spain, from
the 8 to the 18 of September 2014.

The ISSF Athletes Committee elections have been held in Granada, Spain, during the 51st
ISSF World Championship in all Shooting events, from the 8 to the 18 of September 2014.
Thirteen athletes had been nominated by ISSF Member Federations as candidates for the
elections.

The four athletes receiving the highest number of votes have been elected as members of the
Committee: Abhinav BINDRA (IND), Marco DE NICOLO (ITA), Zorana ARUNOVIC (SRB),
Henri JUNGHAENEL (GER). The remaining threee Committee members and the Chairman of
the Committee have been appointed by the ISSF Executive Committee. Following the results of
the elections, the Executive Committee appointed Mr. Abhinav BINDRA (IND) as Chairman of
the Athletes Committee, while Nasser AL-ATTIYA (QAT), Jin JONGOH (KOR) and Zuzana
REHAK STEFECEKOVA (SVK) were appointed as Committee Members.

The newly elected ISSF Athletes Committee will be in charge for the period 2014 — 2018.

Members of the new ISSF Athletes Committee (2014 — 2018)

Family name first name Nation Discipline

BINDRA (Chairman) Abhinav IND Rifle
AL-ATTIYA Nasser QAT Shotgun

ARUNOVIC Zorana SRB Pistol

DE NICOLO Marco ITA Rifle

JIN Jongoh KOR Pistol

JUNGHAENEL Henri GER Rifle
REHAK STEFECEKOVA Zuzana SVK Shotgun




Results of the ISSF Athletes Committee elections held at the 51°' ISSF
World Championship
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Family name
BINDRA (Chairman)
DE NICOLO
ARUNOVIC
JUNGHAENEL
AL-ATTIYA

JIN

REHAK
STEFECEKOVA
MOSIN
NATTRASS, Dr.
SALUKVADZE
ZAVALA VAZQUEZ
OTRYAD
FAKHOURY

First name
Abhinav
Marco
Zorana
Henri
Nasser
Jongoh

Zuzana

Vasily
Susan

Nino
Alejandra
Gundegmaa
Clement

Nation

IND
ITA

SRB
GER
QAT
KOR

SVK

RUS
CAN
GEO
MEX
MGL
SEN

Disc.
Rifle
Rifle
Pistol
Rifle
Shotgun
Pistol

Shotgun

Shotgun
Shotgun
Pistol
Pistol
Pistol
Shotgun

Votes
341
290
244
217
193
188

177

160
156
152
101
86
50



