New ISSF Athletes Committee elected: Bindra (IND) is the new chairman

The ISSF Executive Committee appointed India's Abhinav Bindra as the Chairman of the new ISSF Athletes Committee, and nominated the remaining three Committee members following the results of the elections held at the 51st ISSF World Championship in Granada, Spain, from the 8 to the 18 of September 2014.

The ISSF Athletes Committee elections have been held in Granada, Spain, during the 51st ISSF World Championship in all Shooting events, from the 8 to the 18 of September 2014. Thirteen athletes had been nominated by ISSF Member Federations as candidates for the elections.

The four athletes receiving the highest number of votes have been elected as members of the Committee: Abhinav BINDRA (IND), Marco DE NICOLO (ITA), Zorana ARUNOVIC (SRB), Henri JUNGHAENEL (GER). The remaining threee Committee members and the Chairman of the Committee have been appointed by the ISSF Executive Committee. Following the results of the elections, the Executive Committee appointed Mr. Abhinav BINDRA (IND) as Chairman of the Athletes Committee, while Nasser AL-ATTIYA (QAT), Jin JONGOH (KOR) and Zuzana REHAK STEFECEKOVA (SVK) were appointed as Committee Members.

The newly elected ISSF Athletes Committee will be in charge for the period 2014 – 2018.

Members of the new ISSF Athletes Committee (2014 – 2018)

Family name	first name	Nation	Discipline
BINDRA (Chairman)	Abhinav	IND	Rifle
AL-ATTIYA	Nasser	QAT	Shotgun
ARUNOVIC	Zorana	SRB	Pistol
DE NICOLO	Marco	ITA	Rifle
JIN	Jongoh	KOR	Pistol
JUNGHAENEL	Henri	GER	Rifle
REHAK STEFECEKOVA	Zuzana	SVK	Shotgun

Results of the ISSF Athletes Committee elections held at the 51st ISSF World Championship

Candidate	Family name	First name	Nation	Disc.	Votes
1	BINDRA (Chairman)	Abhinav	IND	Rifle	341
2	DE NICOLO	Marco	ITA	Rifle	290
3	ARUNOVIC	Zorana	SRB	Pistol	244
4	JUNGHAENEL	Henri	GER	Rifle	217
5	AL-ATTIYA	Nasser	QAT	Shotgun	193
6	JIN	Jongoh	KOR	Pistol	188
7	REHAK STEFECEKOVA	Zuzana	SVK	Shotgun	177
8	MOSIN	Vasily	RUS	Shotgun	160
9	NATTRASS, Dr.	Susan	CAN	Shotgun	156
10	SALUKVADZE	Nino	GEO	Pistol	152
11	ZAVALA VAZQUEZ	Alejandra	MEX	Pistol	101
12	OTRYAD	Gundegmaa	MGL	Pistol	86
13	FAKHOURY	Clement	SEN	Shotgun	50